

THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, }
THE COURT OF APPEALS. }

June 6th, 1912. 191

W. I. Allin, County Attorney, Appellant,
Against

Appeal from a judgment of the

Mercer

County Board of Education, Appellee.

Circuit Court

The Court being sufficiently advised, it seems to them there is no error in

the judgment herein on the original appeal, but that the judgment is erroneous on the cross-appeal.

It is therefore considered that said judgment be affirmed on the original

appeal and reversed on the cross-appeal and cause remanded

for a judgment as indicated in the opinion herein with interest from the entry of the motion.

*Which is ordered to be certified to said Court
A copy—Attest:*

Robert L. Greene

C. C. A.

By *R. L. Greene*, D. C.

Issued Oct. 1st, 1912. 191